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           TERÇA 30 DE DEZEMBRO 2025 

Inicio 20:00  

1 
$11,000 1600M PACE (9) 

APROX 20:00 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

1 HE'S HALF NAKED (L) 9-2 Justin Irvine 
2 STUDIO HANOVER (L) 15-1 Braiden Rhoades 
3 BLACK CAT (L) 25-1 Chris Lems 
4 PONDA BEACH (L) 6-1 John Ciocca 
5 WINMEBAK (L) 9-2 Brett Macdonald 
6 R MADDY BLUE CHIP  5-1 Dan Noble 
7 HEAVENSWAY A (L) 6-1 Aaron Merriman 
8 BEACH CRUISER (L) 25-1 Keith Kash 
9 BULLVILLESPANDEMIC (L) 3-1 Greg Grismore 
 

2 
$11,000 1600M TROT (8) 

APROX 20:22 EXATA & M.Q.  

TRIFETA 

PICK FOUR 2/3/4/5 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

1 MO BAY (L) 9-5 Aaron Merriman 
2 AMERICAN FASHION (L) 5-2 Dan Noble 
3 TIMON AS (L) 25-1 Chris Lems 
4 AGENT BLACK A (L) 2-1 Anthony Macdonald 
5 MANHATTANUP NO ICE (L) 8-1 Edward Miller 
6 IRISH COFFEE (L) 25-1 Joseph Kramp 
7 RHETT BUTLER (L) 25-1 Logan Ebersole 
8 COOL CLIFFORD (L) 25-1 Justin Irvine 
 

3 
$5,800 1600M PACE (9) 

APROX 20:44 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

1 BALLISTIC  3-1 Dan Noble 
2 ROSE RUN ANDY (L) 4-1 Justin Irvine 
3 SOLSTICE BEGONIA  8-1 Eric Haynes 
4 FREDDIE HILL (L) 7-5 Aaron Merriman 
5 DUST IN THE BREES  20-1 Chris Lems 
6 DRAGON MODE  25-1 Joey Mapes 
7 FRANK N FOSTER (L) 25-1 Braiden Rhoades 
8 SKEETER BITE (L) 25-1 Tyler Angus 
9 MISS EMMA JEMMA (L) 20-1 Emanuel Miller 
 

4 
$7,200 1600M TROT (9) 

APROX 21:06 EXATA & M.Q.  

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 4/5/6 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

1 MAGICAL JOURNEY (L) 5-2 Lauren Harmon 
2 HITWITHTHEGUY'S  20-1 Logan Ebersole 
3 KRUISE ON DOVER (L) 7-1 Dan Noble 
4 ANASTASIA RUDY (L) 8-1 Justin Irvine 
5 MISS CLEMENTINE (L) 3-2 Chris Lems 
6 COCONUT KATE  12-1 John Ciocca 
7 RACE DAY (L) 12-1 Aaron Merriman 
8 SWEET MISERY  25-1 Braiden Rhoades 
9 KINGS SWEETHEART  25-1 David Lake 
 

5 
$10,600 1600M PACE (9) 

APROX 21:28 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

1 FOX VALLEY BOXER  3-1 Aaron Merriman 
2 HEZA HOT RODDIN (L) 15-1 Justin Irvine 
3 LIL FUTURE Q  25-1 Tyler Angus 
4 SENOR SOLDADO  6-5 Dan Noble 
5 YOU NEVER CAN TELL  7-1 Braiden Rhoades 
6 DANCIN EVERYWHERE  5-1 Greg Grismore 
7 DANCIN IN MY SLEEP  25-1 Chris Lems 
8 CENTER STORY (L) 25-1 Keith Kash 
9 LIFE TURNS (L) 25-1 John Ciocca 
 

6 
$11,000 1600M TROT (8) 

APROX 21:50 EXATA & M.Q.  

TRIFETA 

 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

1 DIABOLI HANOVER (L) 12-1 James Day 
2 BOLD STRATEGY (L) 7-1 Edward Miller 
3 KING FELIX (L) 9-1 Jason Thompson 
4 ALLSUMMERLONG AS (L) 7-2 Brett Macdonald 
5 TT'S MAGNUM FORCE  4-5 Dan Noble 
6 HELP EMILY  25-1 Chris Lems 
7 JEFFERSIN (L) 15-1 Keith Crawford 
8 BIG BAD CAVIAR (L) 25-1 Justin Irvine 
 

7 
$7,200 1600M PACE (9) 

APROX 22:12 EXATA & M.Q.  

TRIFETA 

 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

1 SPARROW HANOVER (L) 9-5 Dan Noble 
2 BLUE SPANX (L) 20-1 Keith Kash 
3 BET ON BLAKE (L) 4-1 Chris Lems 
4 HOPE N PRAY  20-1 Tyler Angus 
5 MANCINO (L) 20-1 James Day 
6 SPEED SNIP (L) 5-1 Aaron Merriman 
7 BETTER OPTION (L) 7-1 Justin Irvine 
8 ROCKS SHINING STAR  9-2 Anthony Macdonald 
9 KATE-N-AIDAN  20-1 John Ciocca 
 

8 
$9,000 1600M TROT (9) 

APROX 22:34 EXATA & M.Q. 
TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

1 DON'T LET EM PARTY (L) 7-1 Dan Noble 
2 SWANROSEFORME (L) 7-1 Emanuel Miller 
3 TEAGAN'S IMAGE  2-1 Justin Irvine 
4 HELP ME IM RED  3-1 Aaron Merriman 
5 BIG STICK TRICKEM  5-2 Lauren Harmon 
6 SWEET VACATION (L) 25-1 Jason Thompson 
7 BANDSROMPAWAYKID (L) 25-1 David Lake 
8 TALKIN BOUT TONITE  25-1 John Ciocca 
9 LOUS MAGNUM (L) 25-1 Greg Grismore 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

9 
$11,000 1600M PACE (9) 

APROX 22:56 EXATA & M.Q.  

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 9/10/11 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

1 TELL'S SUPER STAR (L) 9-5 Dan Noble 
2 BELECHICK (L) 9-2 Justin Irvine 
3 ROYHILL (L) 5-1 Tyler Angus 
4 CAPTAIN SLEAZE (L) 15-1 Braiden Rhoades 
5 MOVED BYTHE SPIRIT (L) 3-1 Aaron Merriman 
6 MY FRIEND MEL (L) 12-1 John Ciocca 
7 LAKESIDE BUDDY (L) 20-1 Chris Lems 
8 BASE STEALER (L) 25-1 Logan Ebersole 
9 WAGON MASTER (L) 25-1 Emanuel Miller 
 

 

10 
$5,800 1600M TROT (9) 

APROX 23:18 EXATA & M.Q.  

TRIFETA 

 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

1 TYPHOON TONY (L) 5-2 Chris Lems 
2 COUNT COLTSTONE  12-1 Eric Miller 
3 SLF TYMAL PRISE (L) 3-1 Dan Noble 
4 DONYWHY  6-1 Emanuel Miller 
5 DUBLINS MARTINI (L) 5-1 James Day 
6 GRACES ACRES  25-1 Tyler Angus 
7 FROM BEYOND (L) 9-2 Aaron Merriman 
8 LOU BEDUINO (L) 25-1 Greg Grismore 
9 EIGHTY PLUS EIGHTY  25-1 Logan Ebersole 
 

11 
$11,000 1600M PACE (8) 

APROX 23:40 EXATA & M.Q.  

TRIFETA 

PICK FOUR 11/12/13/14 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

1 NINE ONE OH SIX (L) 9-5 Aaron Merriman 
2 LANESIDE SPORTSTAR (L) 9-1 Chris Lems 
3 HEART OF ROCK (L) 15-1 Braiden Rhoades 
4 BE A LUCKY STAR (L) 6-5 Dan Noble 
5 UNFILTERED (L) 12-1 Greg Grismore 
6 DREAMINALLTHETIME (L) 25-1 Tyler Angus 
7 BOOZER (L) 12-1 James Day 
8 MUSIC IS ART (L) 25-1 Justin Irvine 
 

12 
$11,000 1600M TROT (9) 

APROX 00:02 EXATA & M.Q.  

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 12/13/14 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

1 FLOYD OF ROSEDALE (L) 4-1 Chris Lems 
2 I LOVE MY MVP (L) 6-1 John Ciocca 
3 GONE GOODBYE (L) 7-1 Aaron Merriman 
4 ELISDREAMGIRL (L) 20-1 Justin Irvine 
5 CASTYOURCROWN (L) 5-1 Greg Grismore 
6 HIS GLORY (L) 9-1 Braiden Rhoades 
7 NACHO RODEO  7-2 Edward Miller 
8 RESOLUTE BAY (L) 4-1 Dan Noble 
9 INDIANASLITTLEPETE  25-1 Tyler Angus 
 

13 
$12,000 1600M PACE (9) 

APROX 00:24 EXATA & M.Q.  
 

TRIFETA 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO  

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

1 TELLITLIKESONNY (L) 12-1 Braiden Rhoades 
2 KD'S MIK (L) 5-2 Marc St Louis 
3 BOUNDING DELIGHT (L) 3-1 Aaron Merriman 
4 DRAGONS R REAL Q (L) 20-1 John Ciocca 
5 RODEO JET  8-1 Tyler Angus 
6 TENACIOUS HANOVER  25-1 Jason Merriman 
7 AMERICAN WARRIOR (L) 15-1 Justin Irvine 
8 MY LEGEND (L) 25-1 James Day 
9 PEPPERMINT PETE  2-1 Dan Noble 
 

14 
$5,500 1600M TROT (9) 

APROX 00:46 D.D. EXATA & M.Q.  

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

1 PAULINES TEREVA  6-5 Aaron Merriman 
2 WINNIE KASH  25-1 Keith Kash 
3 FUTURE MVP (L) 9-1 John Ciocca 
4 TUCKY GIRL  7-2 Tyler Angus 
5 COLOR ME RED  25-1 Jason Thompson 
6 CRAZY CROWN (L) 7-2 Chris Lems 
7 DRIVE TO DELIVER (L) 25-1 Justin Irvine 
8 FLY JESSE FLY (L) 12-1 Dan Noble 
9 WESTON SWAN  25-1 Francis Lawton 
 

15 
$9,000 1600M PACE (9) 

APROX 1:08 EXATA & M.Q.  

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

1 LITTLE LEGEND (L) 3-1 Chris Lems 
2 CATCHING UP (L) 20-1 James Day 
3 KB'S WELL DONE (L) 25-1 Tyler Angus 
4 SANDYS FIRE  25-1 Joey Mapes 
5 OBLIVION EXPRESS  3-5 Dan Noble 
6 GARY (L) 15-1 Jason Thompson 
7 JUST RIGHT NOW  15-1 Braiden Rhoades 
8 LIFEBLOOD (L) 15-1 Keith Kash 
9 GORGEOUS JET  20-1 John Ciocca 
 

(AE) ALSO ELIGIBLE  (D.D.) DAILY DOUBLE 

 

(T.Q) TRACK QUINELLA (M.Q.) MUTUA QUINELLA. 

 

(L) LASIX   (FTL) FIRST TIME LASIX. 

 
 


